SE
RESOLUTION NO. ﬁ:éf </f

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE RENEWAL OF
AMENDMENT TO DONATION AGREEMENT

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CITY OF FORT
SMITH, ARKANSAS, THAT:

The Mayor is hereby authorized to execute, his signature being attested by the City Clerk,
the attached 2018 Amendment to the Donation Agreement of December 20, 1983, previously
amended on December 20, 1994 and June 4, 2013, making certain supplemental provisions
regarding the use of Harry E. Kelley Park.

This Resolution adopted this / 7 — day of April, 2018.

City Clerk

Approved as to form:

g (k]

City Wttorfey
No Publication Required




